

HR0896

2

3

4

5

6

7

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

LRB093 22041 KEF 50450 r

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The Illinois House of Representatives commends
Advocate Hope Children's Hospital and the Keyser Family on the
dedication and many hours of work that went into the building
of the Keyser Family Pediatric Cancer Center that will benefit
multitudes of children who are suffering the ravages of cancer;
and

8 WHEREAS, This body joins in the celebration of the opening 9 of the Keyser Family Pediatric Cancer Center at a special 10 evening taking place on Tuesday, May 18th, 2004; and

11 WHEREAS, The compassion and generosity of Advocate Hope 12 Children's Hospital and the Keyser family to join together to 13 lend their personal and heartfelt support to make children 14 whole is to be commended; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we congratulate Advocate Hope Children's Hospital and the Keyser family for their combined efforts to complete this center for the treatment and care of the children of this State; and be it further

RESOLVED, That suitable copies of this resolution be presented to Advocate Hope Children's Hospital and the Keyser family as a token of our respect and esteem.